                                                       Orlando Ricardo Correia dos Santos
                                                                Av. Dr. Raimundo Rodrigues, Nº 1473 - 2º Esq. - Sul
                                                                3885-412 ESMORIZ
                                                                Tel / Fax ++351 256 755694
                                                                GSM ++351 91 9864982
                                                                E-mail: geral@osp-lda.com  Skype: geral@osp-lda.com
                                                          WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                      ‘Page 1
WIRE TENSIONERS

Mechanical Tensioner
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE WEIGTH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
TCL 200 – 2000 grs 0.20 – 0.60 mm 1700 grs 250-160-95
TCLL 1000 – 5000 grs 0.50 – 1.20 mm 1900 grs 250-160-95
TC3L 2000 – 10000 grs 0.70 – 2.00 mm 3700 grs 300-230-120
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 3
SERIE NMTC / MTC
Magnetic Wire Tensioner
       By using the magnetic field of permanent magnet, tension is generated to the damp Wheel.
The non-contact mechanism design provides stable, consistent and precise tension to the
wire.
       Excellent for both high and normal speed winding.
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE
NMTC-004-S120 4 – 120 grs 0.03 – 0.14 mm
NMTC-014-M400 14 – 400 grs 0.06 – 0.25 mm
NMTC-030-L800 30 – 800 grs 0.08 – 0.40 mm
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 4
SERIE MTB
Magnetic Wire Tensioner

NMA014-M400 14 – 400 grs 0.06 – 0.25 mm 780 grs 150-150-80
NMA030-L800 30 – 800 grs 0.08 – 0.40 mm 820grs 150-150-80
MTAD-800 100 – 800 grs 0.14 – 0.40 mm 970 grs 170-170-80
MTA 1200 200 – 1200 grs 0.25 – 0.50 mm 970 grs 170-170-80
MTA 2000 300 – 2000 grs 0.30 – 0.70 mm 2100 grs 250-180-80
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 6
SERIE NMTE/MTE
Magnetic Tensioner
     Upgraded version of MTC series, features a built-in photoelectric sensor for wire breakage
detection and a LED indicator for wire breakage indication.
      Improved and upgrade design in main tension wheel and wire guide roller, eliminated wire
jumpers and jams to ensure smooth Winding.
      Mounting of wire break detection swicth also been re-designed to improve its lifespan.
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE WEIGTH DIMENSIONS (mm)
NMTE004-S120-C 4 – 120 grs 0.03 – 0.14 mm 470 grs 145-150-75
NMTE004-S120-B 4 – 120 grs 0.03 – 0.14 mm 480 grs 145-150-75
NMTE014-M400-C 14 – 400 grs 0.06 – 0.25 mm 490grs 145-150-75
NMTE014-M400-B 14 – 400 grs 0.06 – 0.25 mm 490 grs 145-150-75
NMTE030-L800-C 30 – 800 grs 0.08 – 0.40 mm 510 grs 145-150-75
NMTE030-L800-B 30 – 800 grs 0.08 – 0.40 mm 530 grs 145-150-75
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 7
SERIE ELGMT-D-AX
Magnetic Tensioner Special
TYPE MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE
MTD – MODEL Horizontal ELG MTD 130 5 – 130 Grs 0.025 – 0.12 mm
 ELG MTD 400 14 – 400 Grs 0.06 – 0.25 mm
 ELG MTD 800 30 – 800 Grs 0.08 – 0.40 mm
 ELG MTD 1500 300 – 1500 Grs 0.35 – 0.80 mm
 ELG MTD 2500 500 – 2500 Grs 0.40 – 1.00 mm
TYPE MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE
MTAX – Horizontal ELG MTAX 130 5 – 130 Grs 0.025 – 0.12 mm
With Cylinder ELG MTAX 400 14 – 400 Grs 0.06 – 0.25 mm
 ELG MTAX 800 30 – 800 Grs 0.08 – 0.40 mm
 ELG MTAX 1500 300 – 1500 Grs 0.35 – 0.80 mm
 ELG MTAX 2500 500 – 2500 Grs 0.40 – 1.00 mm
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 8
SERIE ELGV-H
Magnetic Tensioner
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE
ELGV-H130 5 – 130 grs 0.025 – 0.12 mm
ELGV-H400 14 – 400 grs 0.060 – 0.25 mm
ELGV-H800 30 – 800 grs 0.080 – 0.40 mm
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 9
SERIE MET B, D, F
Electronic Tensioner
                MET series of Wire Tension Device is newly developed by Trophy.
       Tension is generated electronically and integrated with a non-contact breaking system.
With the state of the art design and the non-contact breaking system, the tensioning
mechanism of MET series, which is the most critical portion of the tension unit, run without
any mechanical contact; the only friction comes from the connecting bearing, which is
minimum.
This combination provide smooth, stable and consistence tension, even in high speed winding.
       The non-contact designs also minimized wear and tear of the critical components as to
cut down maintenance cost.
       All MET tension unit comes with “Auto Tension Fine Tuning System”. By sensing the
movement of the tension arm, the control system will fine tune the tension automatically to the
pre-set value. Control system are packed within the body, MET series is solid and compact in
design. It operates with DC24V electric power.
       MET series comes with wire jump prevention and wire breakage detection.
SERIE MET-B
Electronic Tensioner
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE FUNCTIONS DIMENSIONS (mm)
MET-B500 50 – 500 grs 0.07 – 0.30 mm Pré-Set 4 tensions 250-200-92
MET-B1000 100 – 1000 grs 0.10 – 0.45 mm Pré-Set 4 tensions 250-200-92
MET-B2000 200 – 2000 grs 0.20 – 0.65 mm Pré-Set 4 tensions 250-220-95
MET-B3000 300 – 3000 grs 0.20 – 0.80 mm Pré-Set 4 tensions 260-220-95
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 10
SERIE MET-D
Electronic Tensioner
SERIE MET-F
Electronic Tensioner
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE WEIGTH
MET-D600 15 – 600 grs 0.05 – 0.35 mm 2.2 Kg
MET-D1000 15 – 1000 grs 0.05 – 0.45 mm 2.3 Kg
MODEL TENSION RANGE WIRE SIZE FUNCTIONS DIMENSIONS (mm)
MET-F500 50 – 500 grs 0.07 – 0.30 mm Pré-Set 2 tensions 250-200-92
MET-F1000 100 – 1000 grs 0.10 – 0.45 mm Pré-Set 2 tensions 250-200-92
MET-F2000 200 – 2000 grs 0.15 – 0.65 mm Pré-Set 2 tensions 250-200-92
MET-F3000 300 – 3000 grs 0.20 – 0.80 mm Pré-Set 2 tensions 260-220-95
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 11
SERIE ELGST
Electronic Tensioner with Encoder and Servo Motor
  Control 1 Tension
 Control 2 Tensions
MODEL  TENSION WIRE SIZE TENSION ROD SPRING SPEED MÁX.
ELGSTA30 5 – 30 grs 0.027 – 0.07 mm TR-19# TD-a 6.5 – 12 M/S
ELGSTA110 14 – 110 grs 0.050 – 0.15 mm TR-19# TD-b 6.5 – 12 M/S
ELGSTA350 100 – 350 grs 0.080 – 0.25 mm TR-20# TD-c 6.5 – 12 M/S
ELGSTC50 4 – 50 grs 0.020 – 0.08 mm TR-19# TD-a 10 – 22 M/S
ELGSTC150 10 – 150 grs 0.050 – 0.15 mm TR-19# TD-b 10 – 22 M/S
ELGSTC400 80 – 400 grs 0.080 – 0.30 mm TR-20# TD-c 10 – 22 M/S
MODEL  TENSION WIRE SIZE TENSION ROD SPRING SPEED MÁX.
ELGSTB30 5 – 30 grs 0.027 – 0.07 mm TR-19# TD-a 6.5 – 12 M/S
ELGSTB110 14 – 110 grs 0.050 – 0.15 mm TR-19# TD-b 6.5 – 12 M/S
ELGSTB350 100 – 350 grs 0.080 – 0.25 mm TR-20# TD-c 6.5 – 12 M/S
ELGSTD50 4 – 50 grs 0.020 – 0.08 mm TR-19# TD-a 10 – 22 M/S
ELGSTD150 10 – 150 grs 0.050 – 0.15 mm TR-19# TD-b 10 – 22 M/S
ELGSTD400 80 – 400 grs 0.080 – 0.30 mm TR-20# TD-c 10 – 22 M/S
                                                                                                 WWW.OSP-LDA.COM                                                                                        ‘Page 12
SERIE LD
Magnetic Wire Tensioner